506640673 05/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6687483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MX ADJUVAC AB	11/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC	
Street Address:	COWICK HALL, SNAITH	
City:	GOOLE, EAST YORKSHIRE, DN14 9AA	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10047116
Patent Number:	10100078
Patent Number:	10487107
Patent Number:	9907846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 2: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10165591PT 1437861
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. GURFINKEL
SIGNATURE:	/daniel m. gurfinkel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment from MX Adjuvac AB to CIP 11 Nov 2019#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment from MX Adjuvac AB to CIP 11 Nov 2019#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment from MX Adjuvac AB to CIP 11 Nov 2019#page3.tif

PATENT 506640673 REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 11th day of November 2019.

BETWEEN

- (1) MX Adjuvac AB a company incorporated in Sweden (company number 559114-1097), whose registered office is at c/o Croda Nordica AB, Geijersgatan 2 B, 216 18 Limhamn, Malmö, Sweden (previously Härkebergaby 9, 745 96 Enköbing) (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"); and
- (2) Croda International Plc a company incorporated in England and Wales (company number 00206132), whose registered office is at Cowick Hall, Snaith, Goole, East Yorkshire, DN14 9AA, UK (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is an owner of rights in the patents and patent applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") set out in the attached Schedule; and,
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the whole of the Assignor's interest, rights, and title in and to the Patents.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH

In pursuance of the said agreement, and in consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds sterling) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee all the Patents and the subject matter thereof and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise from the Patents, including the right to make any new application or applications in respect of any part or parts of the subject matter of any application or specification filed in connection with the Patents, and all rights to take proceedings as for any past infringement including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any act committed prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

Page 1 of 3

The Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of courts of England and Wales.

EXECUTION

This Assignment has been executed as an Agreement and delivered the date and year first above written. The parties show their acceptance of this Assignment by executing it below.

Signed as an Agreement	
Will Cliff	11th November 2019.
Duly authorised for and on behalf of	Date
MX Adjuvac AB	
NICHOLAS IAN CHALLONER	CHAIRMAN
Printed name	Position
Signed as an Agreement	
RBest	11th November 2019
Duly authorised for and on behalf of	Date
Croda International Plc	
RACHEL BEST	IP MANAGER
Printed name	Position

SCHEDULE

Country	Application Number	Application Date	Grant Number
Austria	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Australia	2012319239	01 Oct 2012	2012319239
Belgium	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Canada	2850296	01 Oct 2012	
Switzerland	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
China	201280048961.9	01 Oct 2012	ZL201280048961-9
Czech Republic	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Germany	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Denmark	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Europe	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Spain	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Finland	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
France	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
United Kingdom	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Croatia	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Indonesia	P-00201402172	01 Oct 2012	IDP000056342
Ireland	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
India	IN3485DEN2014	01 Oct 2012	
Italy	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Japan	2014534512	01 Oct 2012	JP6050822
South Korea	10-2014-7011942	01 Oct 2012	
Luxembourg	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Netherlands	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Norway	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Poland	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Portugal	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Republic of Serbia	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Sweden	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
Turkey	12781489.5	01 Oct 2012	2750683
United States	61/542,425	03 Oct 2011	
United States	14/349,142	01 Oct 2012	10,047,116
United States	15/605,595	01 Oct 2012	10,100,078
United States	15/815,488	01 Oct 2012	
South Africa	ZA201402040	01 Oct 2012	ZA201402040
PCT	PCT/SE2012/051048	01 Oct 2012	
Argentina	AR2014P101440	31 Mar 2014	
Sweden	SE1350405-5	01 Apr 2013	
United States	14/781,761	31 Mar 2014	9,907,846
PCT	PCT/SE2014/050380	31 Mar 2014	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0011